CENTRAL WASHINGTON QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION

60t ANNUAL AQHA SHOW AND ABRA APPROVED EVENT
GRANT COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS, MOSES LAKE, WASHINGTON

ITEMIZED FEES FOR CLASSES:
AQHA FLAT FEE $ 400
(4 judges)

AQHA Open/Am/Am Sel
Per Judge (4 judges) $19

AQHA Rookie/L1 Nov Am
Youth/Rookie/L1 Nov Youth

Per Judge (4 judges) $16
ABRA FLAT FEE $300
(4 judges)

ABRA & BBP Classes
Per Judge (4 judges) $10

OPEN ALL BREED 10&UNDER
WALK TROT CLASSES $10

Members of CWQHA may
cross enter breeds at no extra
charge, join online or in the
office prior to event.

ADDITIONAL FEES:

Trail Fee per day $10
(mandatory per horse in trail)
Office Fee/Horse $6
Post Entry Fee $15
(pre-enter by April 25,2019)
AQHA Drug Fee/Horse

Per Judge $6

Haul-In Fee/Horse/Day $20
STALLS:

Stalls (paid by 4-25-19) $135
(Thurs-Sat nights)

Stalls paid after 4-25-19  $ 145
RV / Camper Hook Ups

Per Night: $ 35

MAY 2-5, 2019

JUDGED BY:
Mark Sheridan

Rick Bailey
Keith Longacre
Richard Spinks

APPROVED BY:
AQHA, ABRA,
WSQHA, MSQHA

SHOW SECRETARY & STALLS:

Nancy Ostle Zahn

116157 N Buxton Rd

Butte, MT 59750

Phone: 406-799-3452
Email: naostle@gmail.com

SHOW MANAGER:

Gena Loper

ANNOUNCER:

Ken Loper

RING STEWARDS:
Megan Kriete

Brandy Feekes-Carlson
Kenzie Crittenden
Lin Howerton

BAGGED SHAVINGS
AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE
THROUGH THE OFFICE.

Available Online Pre-Entry at

http://www.showeasyentry.com/cwgha/

Concessions provided by:
TOP GUN CONCESSIONS

EXHIBITOR POTLUCK
PLEASE JOIN US FOR
THE EXHIBITOR
POTLUCK SCHEDULED
ON FRIDAY EVENING!

AQHA HI-POINT AWARDS:
Rookie Youth

L1 Nov Youth

Youth 18 & Under

Rookie Amateur

L1 Nov Amateur
Amateur
Amateur Select
Junior Horse
Senior Horse

Green Horse

ABRA HI-POINT AWARDS:
Youth 10 & Under
Youth 18 & Under

Amateur

Amateur Select
Junior Horse
Senior Horse

Green Horse

Host hotel:

Ten Pin Suites

1157 N Stratford Rd
Moses Lake, WA 98837
509-764-7500



http://www.showeasyentry.com/cwqha/

THURS, 5-2-19 2:00 PM
TRAIL WARM-UP

THURS, MAY 2, 5:00 PM
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26.

ABRA Yth W/T Trail 10U
ABRA Am W/T Trail
ABRA Yrlg In Hand Trail
ABRA 2 YO In Hand Trail
ABRA BBP Trail

ABRA Green Trail

ABRA Junior Trail

ABRA Youth Trail

ABRA Am Select Trail
ABRA Amateur Trail
ABRA Senior Trail

OPEN ALL BREED 10U W/T TRAIL
AQHA W/T Yth Trail 10U
AQHA W/T Nov Am Trail
AQHA W/T Nov Yth Trail
AQHA L1 (GREEN) Trail
AQHA Junior Trail

AQHA Rookie Youth Trail
AQHA L1 Nov Youth Trail
AQHA Rookie Am Trail
AQHA L1 Nov Am Trail
AQHA Amateur Select
AQHA Youth 18U Trail
AQHA Amateur Trail
AQHA Senior Trail

ABRA Ranch Horse Trail

BREAK

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.

ABRA BBP WR

ABRA Green WR
ABRA Youth WR
ABRA Amateur WR
ABRA Open WR
AQHA L1 (GREEN) WR
AQHA Junior WR
AQHA L1 Nov Youth WR
AQHA Youth 18U WR
AQHA L1 Nov Am WR
AQHA Amateur WR
AQHA Senior WR

FRIDAY, MAY 3, 8:00 AM

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

AQHA Junior Driving
AQHA Am Driving
AQHA Senior Driving
ABRA BBP HUS

ABRA Green HUS

ABRA Junior HUS

ABRA Youth HUS

ABRA Am Select HUS
ABRA Amateur HUS
ABRA Senior HUS

OPEN ALL BREED 10U W/T HUS
AQHA W/T Nov Am HUS
AQHA W/T Nov Yth HUS
AQHA L1 (GREEN) HUS
AQHA Junior HUS

54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

AQHA Rookie Youth HUS
AQHA L1 Nov Youth HUS
AQHA Youth 18U HUS
AQHA Rookie Am HUS
AQHA L1 Nov Am HUS
AQHA Amateur HUS
AQHA Am Select HUS
AQHA Senior HUS

ABRA Youth HSE

ABRA Amateur Select HSE
ABRA Amateur HSE

ABRA Youth W/T 10U HSE
ABRA Am W/T HSE

OPEN ALL BREED 10U W/T HSE
AQHA Rookie Youth HSE
AQHA L1 Nov Youth HSE
AQHA Youth 18U HSE
AQHA Rookie Am HSE
AQHA L1 Nov Am HSE
AQHA Amateur HSE

BREAK

74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

AQHA Leadline 6 & under
ABRA BBP WP

ABRA Green WP

ABRA Junior WP

ABRA Youth WP

ABRA Amateur Select WP
ABRA Amateur WP

ABRA Senior WP

ABRA Youth W/T 10U WP
ABRA Am W/T WP

AQHA W/T Nov Am WP
AQHA W/T Nov Youth WP
AQHA L1 (GREEN) WP
AQHA Junior WP

AQHA Rookie Youth WP
AQHA L1 Nov Youth WP
AQHA Youth 18U WP
AQHA Rookie Am WP
AQHA L1 Nov Am WP
AQHA Amateur WP
AQHA Amateur Select WP
AQHA Senior WP

OPEN ALL BREED 10U W/T WP
OPEN ALL BREED 10U W/T HMS
ABRA Youth HMS

ABRA Amateur Sel HMS
ABRA Amateur HMS
ABRA Yth W/T 10U HMS
ABRA Am W/T HMS
AQHA Nov Am W/T HMS
AQHA Nov Yth W/T HMS
AQHA Rookie Youth HMS
AQHA L1 Nov Youth HMS
AQHA Youth 18U HMS
AQHA Rookie Am HMS
AQHA L1 Nov Am HMS
AQHA Amateur HMS

BREAK

111.

ABRA BBP Reining

112. ABRA Open Reining

113. ABRA Amateur Reining

114. ABRA Youth Reining

115. AQHA Junior Reining

116. AQHA Youth Reining

117. AQHA Amateur Reining

118. AQHA Senior Reining

119. ABRA Ranch Horse Reining

BREAK

120. ABRA Open Ranch Horse Rail
Pleasure

121. ABRA Open Ranch Riding

122. ABRA Youth RR

123. ABRA Amateur RR

124. AQHA L1 (Green) RR

125. AQHA Jr Ranch Riding

126. AQHA L1 Nov Youth RR

127. AQHA Youth Ranch RR

128. AQHA L1 Nov Am RR

129. AQHA Am Ranch Riding

130. AQHA Senior Ranch RR

SATURDAY, MAY 4, 8:00AM

131. ABRA Dun Factor

132. ABRA Buckskin Color

133. ABRA Ranch Horse
Conformation

134. ABRA BBP Stallions All (NO
GRAND/RESERVE)

135. ABRA 2 & under Stallions

136. ABRA 3 & over Stallions

137. ABRA Open Perf. Stallions

ABRA GRAND/RES STALLIONS

138. AQHA Yearling Stallions

139. AQHA 2 Year Old Stallions

140. AQHA 3 Year Old Stallions

141. AQHA Aged Stallions

142. AQHA Open Perf. Stallions

AQHA GRAND/RES STALLIONS

143. AQHA Am Yrling Stallions

144. AQHA Am. 2 YO Stallions

145. AQHA Am. 3 YO Stallions

146. AQHA Am Aged Stallions

147. AQHA Am Perf. Stallions

AQHA GRAND/RES AM STALLIONS

148. ABRA BBP Geldings, All Ages
(NO GRAND/RESERVE)

149. ABRA 2 & Under Geldings

150. ABRA 3 & Over Geldings

151. ABRA Open Perf Geldings

ABRA GRAND/RES GELDINGS

152. ABRA Amateur Geldings

153. ABRA Am Perf. Geldings

ABRA GRAND/RES AM GELDINGS
154. ABRA Youth Geldings

155. ABRA Youth Perf Geldings
ABRA GRAND/RES YTH GELD.
156. AQHA Yearling Geldings
157. AQHA 2 YO Geldings

158. AQHA 3 YO Geldings



159. AQHA Aged Geldings
160. AQHA Perf. Halter Geldings
AQHA GRAND/RES GELDINGS

161. AQHA L1 Nov Am Yrlg Geldings
162. AQHA L1 Nov Am 2 YO Geldings
163. AQHA L1 Nov Am 3 YO Geldings
164. AQHA L1 Nov Am Aged Geldings
165. AQHA L1 Nov Am Perf. Halter
Geldings
(NO GRAND/RESERVE)
166. AQHA Am Yrlg Geldings
167. AQHA Am 2 YO Geldings
168. AQHA Am 3 YO Geldings
169. AQHA Am Aged Geldings
170. AQHA Am Perf Halter Geldings
AQHA AM GRAND/RES GELD

171. AQHA L1 Nov Youth Yrlg
Geldings

172. AQHA L1 Nov Youth 2 YO
Geldings

173. AQHA L1 Nov Youth 3 YO
Geldings

174. AQHA L1 Nov Youth Aged
Geldings

175. AQHA L1 Nov Youth Perf. Halter
Geldings
(NO GRAND/RESERVE)

176. AQHA Youth Yrlg Geldings

177. AQHA Yth 2 YO Geldings

178. AQHA Yth 3 YO Geldings

179. AQHA Yth Aged Geldings

180. AQHA Youth Perf Halter
Geldings

AQHA GRAND/RES YTH GELD

181. ABRA BBP Mares All Ages
(NO GRAND/RESERVE)
182. ABRA 2 & Under Mares
183. ABRA 3 & Over Mares
184. ABRA Open Perf Mares

ABRA GRAND/RES MARES

185. ABRA Amateur Mares
186. ABRA Am Perf. Mares

ABRA GRAND/RES AM MARES

187. ABRA Youth Mares
188. ABRA Youth Perf. Mares

ABRA GRAND/RES YTH MARES

189. AQHA Yearling Mares
190. AQHA 2 YO Mares

191. AQHA 3 YO Mares

192. AQHA Aged Mares

193. AQHA Perf Halter Mares
AQHA GRAND/RES MARES

194. AQHA L1 Nov Am Yrlg Mares

195. AQHA L1 Nov Am 2 YO Mares

196. AQHA L1 Nov Am 3 YO Mares

197. AQHA L1 Nov Am Aged Mares

198. AQHA L1 Nov Am Perf Mares
(NO GRAND/RESERVE)

199. AQHA Am Yearling Mares

200. AQHA Am 2 YO Mares
201. AQHA Am 3 YO Mares
202. AQHA Am Aged Mares
203. AQHA Am. Perf. Halter Mares
AQHA GRAND/RES AM MARES
204. AQHA L1 Nov Youth
Yearling Mares
205. AQHA L1 Nov Youth 2 YO Mares
206. AQHA L1 Nov Youth 3 YO Mares
207. AQHA L1 Nov Youth Aged Mares
208. AQHA L1 Nov Youth
Performance Mares
(NO GRAND/RESERVE)
209. AQHA Youth Yrling Mares
210. AQHA Youth 2 YO Mares
211. AQHA Youth 3 YO Mares
212. AQHA Youth Aged Mares
213. AQHA Youth Perf. Halter Mares
214. AQHA GRAND/RES YTH MARES
BREAK
215. ABRA Youth 18U SMS
216. ABRA Am Select SMS
217. ABRA Am SMS
218. ABRA Am W/T SMS
219. ABRA Yth W/T 10U SMS
220. OPEN ALL BREED 10U
W/T SMS
221. AQHA Rookie Youth SMS
222. AQHA L1 Nov Youth SMS
223. AQHA Youth 18U SMS
224. AQHA Rookie Am SMS
225. AQHA L1 Nov Am SMS
226. AQHA Am Select SMS
227. AQHA Am SMS
BREAK

228. ABRA Yearling Longeline
229. ABRA Amateur Yrlg LL
230. ABRA BBP Yearling LL
231. ABRA 2 Yr Old LL

232. ABRAAm 2 Yr Old LL
BREAK

39. AQHA Junior Driving

40. AQHA Am Driving

41. AQHA Senior Driving

42. ABRA BBP HUS

43. ABRA Green HUS

44. ABRA Junior HUS

45. ABRA Youth HUS

46. ABRA Am Select HUS

47. ABRA Amateur HUS

48. ABRA Senior HUS

49. OPEN ALL BREED 10U W/T HUS
50. AQHA W/T Nov Am HUS
51. AQHA W/T Nov Yth HUS
52. AQHA L1 (GREEN) HUS
53. AQHA Junior HUS

54. AQHA Rookie Youth HUS
55. AQHA L1 Nov Youth HUS

56. AQHA Youth 18U HUS

57. AQHA Rookie Am HUS
58. AQHA L1 Nov Am HUS
59. AQHA Amateur HUS

60. AQHA Am Select HUS

61. AQHA Senior HUS

62. ABRA Youth HSE

63. ABRA Amateur Select HSE
64. ABRA Amateur HSE

65. ABRA Youth W/T 10U HSE
66. ABRA Am W/T HSE

67. OPEN ALL BREED 10U W/T HSE
68. AQHA Rookie Youth HSE
69. AQHA L1 Nov Youth HSE
70. AQHA Youth 18U HSE

71. AQHA Rookie Am HSE

72. AQHA L1 Nov Am HSE

73. AQHA Amateur HSE
BREAK

74. AQHA Leadline 6 & under
75. ABRA BBP WP

76. ABRA Green WP

77. ABRA Junior WP

78. ABRA Youth WP

79. ABRA Amateur Select WP
80. ABRA Amateur WP

81. ABRA Senior WP

82. ABRA Youth W/T 10U WP
83. ABRA Am W/T WP

84. AQHA W/T Nov Am WP
85. AQHA W/T Nov Youth WP
86. AQHA L1 (GREEN) WP

87. AQHA Junior WP

88. AQHA Rookie Youth WP
89. AQHA L1 Nov Youth WP
90. AQHA Youth 18U WP

91. AQHA Rookie Am WP

92. AQHA L1 Nov Am WP

93. AQHA Amateur WP

94. AQHA Amateur Select WP
95. AQHA Senior WP

96. OPEN ALL BREED 10U W/T WP
97. OPEN ALL BREED 10U W/T HMS
98. ABRA Youth HMS

99. ABRA Amateur Sel HMS
100. ABRA Amateur HMS

101. ABRA Yth W/T 10U HMS
102. ABRA Am W/T HMS

103. AQHA Nov Am W/T HMS
104. AQHA Nov Yth W/T HMS
105. AQHA Rookie Youth HMS
106. AQHA L1 Nov Youth HMS
107. AQHA Youth 18U HMS
108. AQHA Rookie Am HMS
109. AQHA L1 Nov Am HMS
110. AQHA Amateur HMS
BREAK

111. ABRA BBP Reining



112. ABRA Open Reining

113. ABRA Amateur Reining
114. ABRA Youth Reining

115. AQHA Junior Reining
116. AQHA Youth Reining
117. AQHA Amateur Reining
118. AQHA Senior Reining
119. ABRA Ranch Horse Reining
BREAK

120. ABRA Open Ranch Horse Rail
Pleasure

121. ABRA Open Ranch Riding
122. ABRA Youth RR

123. ABRA Amateur RR

124. AQHA L1 (Green) RR
125. AQHA Jr Ranch Riding
126. AQHA L1 Nov Youth RR
127. AQHA Youth Ranch RR
128. AQHA L1 Nov Am RR
129. AQHA Am Ranch Riding
130. AQHA Senior Ranch RR
SUNDAY, MAY 5 9:00 AM

1. ABRA Yth W/T Trail 10U
2. ABRA Am W/T Trail

3.  ABRAYrlg In Hand Trail

26.

ABRA 2 YO In Hand Trail
ABRA BBP Trail

ABRA Green Trail

ABRA Junior Trail

ABRA Youth Trail

ABRA Am Select Trail
ABRA Amateur Trail
ABRA Senior Trail

OPEN ALL BREED 10U W/T TRAIL

AQHA W/T Yth Trail 10U
AQHA W/T Nov Am Trail
AQHA W/T Nov Yth Trail
AQHA L1 (GREEN) Trail
AQHA Junior Trail

AQHA Rookie Youth Trail
AQHA L1 Nov Youth Trail
AQHA Rookie Am Trail
AQHA L1 Nov Am Trail
AQHA Amateur Select
AQHA Youth 18U Trail
AQHA Amateur Trail
AQHA Senior Trail

ABRA Ranch Horse Trail

BREAK

27.

ABRA BBP WR

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

ABRA Green WR
ABRA Youth WR
ABRA Amateur WR
ABRA Open WR
AQHA L1 (GREEN) WR
AQHA Junior WR
AQHA L1 Nov Youth WR
AQHA Youth 18U WR
AQHA L1 Nov Am WR
AQHA Amateur WR
AQHA Senior WR

BREAK

233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,

ABRA Open Barrel Racing
ABRA Am Barrel Racing
ABRA Youth Barrel Racing
AQHA Open Barrel Racing
AQHA Am Barrel Racing
AQHA Yth Barrel Racing
ABRA Open Pole Bending
ABRA Am Pole Bending
ABRA Youth Pole Bending
AQHA Open Pole Bending
AQHA Am Pole Bending
AQHA Yth Pole Bending



